900270478 10/31/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TF Yachts, LLC		108/30/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TF Egg Harbor Associates, LLC
Street Address:	801 Philadelphia Avenue
City:	Egg Harbor
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08215-1609
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3441775	OVATION
Registration Number:	3427950	OVATION
Registration Number:	0968543	SILVERTON
Registration Number:	2263516	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301

Address Line 2: PO Box 980

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SIL-176US

900270478 REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0566

TRADEMARK

\$115.00 3441775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn		
Signature:	/jwm/		
Date:	10/31/2013		
Total Attachments: 6 source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page1.tif source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page2.tif source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page3.tif source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page4.tif source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page5.tif source=TF Yachts to TF Associates#page6.tif			

TF Yachts, LLC 801 Philadelphia Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 8/30/2012

Assignment of Service Marks and Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of August 30, 2012 ("Effective Date"), by TF Yachts, LLC ("Assignors"), to TF EGG HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 801 Philadelphia Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215-1609 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee, Assignors, TF Yachts, LLC the party to an Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors the Real and Intellectual Property Assets and Equipment (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignors, including, without limitation, those servicemarks, trademarks and trade names including Silverton and Ovation Yachts previously owned by TF Yachts, LLC.

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignors agreed to execute such instruments in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets. Assignors are Members of Assignee and hereby contribute certain assets as consideration for the issuance of Membership Interests in Assignee.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the sald Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by the said Assignors had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors executed this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

Ira Frocki

SCHEDULE A

All Registered Servicemarks and Trademarks, including, without limitation, the following

- Silverton Yachts
- Ovation Yachts

All Unregistered Servicemarks and Trademarks

All Pending Servicemark or Trademark Applications

Also included Marks Docketed for Silverton Marine Corporation (enclosed)

EXHIBIT A

Marks Docketed for Silverton Marine Corporation

Trademark Report by Ma	ark					Page 1	
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
000,,,,,,							
BETTER BUILT I	BETTER BACKED SIL-178US		FETIME 77/334,323			CLOSED	
CHEVRON DESIGNATES N/A -	N SIL-F080US					CLOSED	N/A
CRUISE PAC UNITED STATES	SIL-F050US	9/22/1978	73/186,630	12/7/1982	1,218,851	CLOSED	11,12,22 24,6,7
11 - 12 - 22 - 24 - 6 - 7 -							
DECORPAC UNITED STATES N/A - Trademark DE	SIL-F120US CORPAC					CLOSED	N/A
DESIGN MARK (SI UNITED STATES 12 - boals	lverton Logo) SIL-F170US	5/9/1997	75/289,238	7/20/1999	2,263,516	REGISTERED	12
FLAG DESIGN UNITED STATES	SIL-F070US	12/7/1978	195,952	3/24/1981	1,148,851	CLOSED	12,N/A
12 - N/A - Trademark FL	AG DESIGN						
LEADER UNITED STATES N/A -	SIL-F090US					CLOSED	N/A
OVATION UNITED STATES 12 - Boals, yachts a	SIL-174US nd marine services	3/12/2007	77/128,059	6/3/2008	3,441,775	REGISTERED	12
OVATION & Design UNITED STATES 12 - Boals, yachls	n SIL-176US	7/10/2007	77/225,506	5/13/2008	3,427,950	REGISTERED	12
SIDEWALK UNITED STATES 12 - Boals and struc	SIL-F160US tural parts therefor	10/29/1996	75/189,582	8/18/1998	2,182,835	CLOSED	12

Trademark Report by					,	OTATIO	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SILVERTON ARGENTINA	SIL-F0601AR	5/3/1994	1,918,536			ABANDONED	12,N/A
12 - N/A - Boats AUSTRALIA	SIL-F0609AU	12/5/1997	750452	12/5/1997	750452	REGISTERED	12
12 - Boats CANADA	SIL-F063CA	11/2/1979	446,319	6/20/1980	246,807	REGISTERED	N/A
N/A - Boats CHINA	SIL-F06010CN		N/A	5/21/1999	1276963	REGISTERED	12
12 - BOATS CROATIA	SIL-F06012HR	12/18/1998	Z981588A	3/9/1999	Z981588	REGISTERED	12
12 - boals EGYPT	SIL-F06011EG	12/21/1998	120312	10/12/2002	120312	CLOSED	12
12 - Boals. FRANCE	SIL-F065FR	1/3/1990	539,787	1/10/1980	1,119,308	CLOSED	N/A
N/A - GERMANY	SIL-F062DE			12/22/1992	2 053 189	REGISTERED	12
12 - Walercraft and GREECE	I boats, ships, parts of st SIL-F0602GR	hips 6/13/1994	119.565	8/19/1997	119.565	REGISTERED	12
12 - Boals HONG KONG	SIL-F067HK	5/27/1992	92-11703	8/9/1994	B04750/1994	CLOSED	12,N/A
12 - DEFAULT FO N/A - LAND, AIR A ISRAEL	R 12 IND WATER CONVEYA SIL-F06013IL		133211	3/5/2001	133211	REGISTERED	12
12 - BOATS ITALY	SIL-F068IT	7/22/1992	T092C001488	11/23/1994	635456	CLOSED	12
12 - JAPAN	SIL-F069JP	10/7/1993	5-101422	9/30/1996	3203389	REGISTERED	12
12 - KUWAIT	SIL-179KW	1/6/2008	91202			CLOSED	12
12 - Boals MALAYSIA	SIL-F0606MY	6/28/1995	95/06254	5/11/1999	95006254	CLOSED	12
12 - MEXICO	SIL-F061MX	12/8/1994	219441	3/17/1995	485.390	REGISTERED	12
12 - boals NEW ZEALAND	SIL-F0607NZ	1/8/1996	N/A	6/13/1997	257562	REGISTERED	12
12 - boats NORWAY	SIL-F0608NO	1/8/1996	96,0116	3/13/1997	180.572	REGISTERED	12
12 - Boals PORTUGAL	SIL-F0603PT	8/9/1994	302609	7/7/1995	302609	REGISTERED	12
12 - Boats SINGAPORE	SIL-060SG	2/25/2002	T02/02138G			CLOSED	12
12 - Boals. SPAIN	SIL-F0605ES	3/2/1995	1951515/4	10/5/1995	1951515	REGISTERED	12
12 - SWEDEN	SIL-F06014SE	11/24/1999	99-08624	2/9/2001	344,478	CLOSED	12
12 - BOATS TURKEY	SIL-060TR	4/9/2002	2002/07717	4/9/2002	2002/07717	CLOSED	12
12 - boats							

Trademark Report by M	tark						Page 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SILVERTON continued UNITED ARAB EMR	SIL-F0604AE	4/22/1995	10282	2/4/1998	13418	REGISTERED	12
12 - UNITED KINGDOM	SIL-F066GB	1/12/1980	1,126,887	1/21/1993	1,524,588	CLOSED	12
12 - Boals UNITED STATES	SIL-F060US	6/27/1972	72/428,496	9/18/1973	968,543	REGISTERED	19
19 - Boals VENEZUELA	SIL-F064VE	3/7/1994	94-2899	1/5/1996	183561	REGISTERED	
SILVERTON ARMOR PROTECTION							
UNITED STATES	SIL-175US	1/17/2007	77/084,433	9/25/2007	3,296,834	REGISTERED	36
36 - WARRANTY S	SERVICES FOR YACHT	S					
SILVERTON YAC	CHT						
UNITED STATES 12 - BOATS	SIL-172US	5/7/2002	76/404,444	11/16/2004	2,903,685	CLOSED	12
TAKING VALUE TO GREAT LENGTHS							
UNITED STATES	SIL-173US	8/9/2005	78/688,964	11/20/2007	3,341,285	REGISTERED	12
12 - Boals	,						

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 10/31/2013